2/27/2020 Case Details

National Human Rights Commission

Diary No	8580/IN/2019	Case / File No	20977/24/52/2019-WC
Victim Name	7-YEAR-OLD BOY	Registration Date	29/07/2019

Action List (Click on Action given in blue color to view details)

Action No.	Action	Authority	Action Date	Due Date	Completion Date
2	Show Cause Notice Issued (Comments)	THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH, LUCKNOW.	11/02/2020	04/04/2020	
1	Action Taken Report Called for	THE SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE MATHURA,UTTAR PRADESH	06/08/2019	14/09/2019	07/11/2019
Expand All Action List					
Action					

Action

Action: Show Cause Notice Issued (Comments)(Action No 2)

Action Date	11/02/2020 Due Date	04/04/2020	Completion Date	
Authority	THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH, LUCKNOW.			
Proceeding	Proceeding The complainant has brought to the notice of the Commission an incident where a minor boy was sexually assaulted by one Constable Kuldeep Singh Jatav of PS Govardhan, District Mathura, on 23.07.2019. The complainant has requested for legal action in the matter and compensation to the victim.			
	In response to the Commission's directions, a report dated 16.10.2019 has been received from the Office of SSP, Mathura. It is reported that Case Crime No. 351/19 u/s 377 IPC and 3/4 POCSO Act was registered			

2/27/2020 Case Details

against Kuldeep Singh and after investigation, chargesheet has been filed against him. The police has no objection if any compensation is paid to the victim by the Administration.

As reported, the police investigation has found Constable Kuldeep Singh prima-facie guilty of violation of human rights of the minor. The police is duty bound to protect the rights of the children which in the present case has not been done. The Commission considers this to be a fit case for award of compensation to the victim.

Therefore, issue notice u/s 18a(i) of the PHR Act, 1993 to the Chief Secretary, Government of Uttar Pradesh directing him to show cause within four weeks as to why the Commission should not recommend payment of compensation of Rs. 100000/-(One Lac) to the minor victim whose human rights have been violated by the police. Reply within six weeks.

Complaint

Diary No	8580/IN/2019	Section	M-2
Language	ENGLISH	Mode	HRCNET/ONLINE
Received Date	25/07/2019	Complaint Date	24/07/2019
Gist	The Complainant has alleged that the accused person, a police officials, sexually assaulted the victim, a 7 year old minor boy, by forcing the victim to indulge in an unnatural sexual act at his rented accommodation.		

Victim

Victim Name	7-YEAR-OLD BOY	Gender	Male
Religion	Unknown	Cast	Unknown
Address	RESIDENT OF GOVARDHAN AREA OF MATHURA DISTRICT		
District	MATHURA	State	UTTAR PRADESH

Complainant

2/27/2020 Case Details

Name	DHANA KUMAR		
Address	C-3/441, THIRD FLOOR, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI-110058, INDIA		
District	WEST DELHI	State	DELHI (110058)

ncident C			
Incident Place	GOVARDHAN AREA MATHURA	Incident Date	23/07/2019
Incident Category	SEXUAL HARASSMENT/UNNATURAL OFFENCE		
Incident District	MATHURA Incident State UTTAR PRADESH		
Incident Details			* 1.

Cause List

List No	Case / File No	Listing Date	Category
3	20977/24/52/2019- WC	07/04/2020	FOR PRELIMINARY CONSIDERATION
2	20977/24/52/2019- wc	05/02/2020	FOR PRELIMINARY CONSIDERATION
1	20977/24/52/2019- WC	16/10/2019	FOR PRELIMINARY CONSIDERATION